HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

Date

Committee on Health and Human Services.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB09-1293 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 7, line 23, strike "SECTION" and substitute
- 2 "SUBSECTION (3)".
- 3 Page 10, line 22, after "HUNDRED", insert "FIFTY".
- 4 Page 12, line 4, strike "(b);" and substitute "(b), INCLUDING BUT NOT
- 5 LIMITED TO ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE
- 6 DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR PUBLIC MEDICAL ASSISTANCE BY
- 7 COUNTY DEPARTMENTS;";
- 8 line 11, after "HOSPITALS;", add "AND";
- 9 strike lines 12 through 20.
- 10 Page 17, line 20, strike "COMPANIES" and substitute "CARRIERS" and strike
- 11 "COMPANY" and substitute "CARRIER";
- line 24, strike "COMPANY;" and substitute "CARRIER;";
- line 27, strike "COMPANY," and substitute "CARRIER,".
- Page 18, line 2, after "PURCHASES", insert "OR OTHERWISE PROVIDES".
- 15 Page 25, line 16, strike "OR" and substitute "TO SUCH PARENT WHOSE
- 16 FAMILY INCOME EXCEEDS SIXTY PERCENT OF THE FEDERAL POVERTY
- 17 LEVEL OR REDUCE".



- 1 Page 26, line 7, after "HUNDRED", insert "FIFTY".
- 2 Page 27, line 7, after "HUNDRED", insert "FIFTY".
- 3 Page 29, line 25, strike "(4) (a)," and substitute "(4),";
- 4 strike line 26 and substitute the following:
- 5 "amended by Senate Bill 09-211, enacted at the First Regular Session of
- 6 the Sixty-seventh General Assembly, is amended to read:".
- 7 Page 30, line 4, strike "twenty-five" and substitute "five";
- 8 line 21, strike "TWENTY-FIVE" and substitute "FIVE";
- 9 strike lines 22 through 26.
- Page 31, line 1, strike "twenty-five" and substitute "five";
- line 18, strike "TWENTY-FIVE" and substitute "FIVE".

** *** ** *** **

